5/3/2023

Headquarters Complex at Plant No. 1
Project No. P1-128A

Presented by: Quarterly Update

Mike Dorman
Director of
Engineering

Administration
Committee

May 10, 2023

=
‘_ e p— -.ll \ | K |
b ORANGE COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

Project Site




5/3/2023

Q
(&)
c
(L)
o
c
Ll
£
=




5/3/2023

Lobby Entrance




5/3/2023

Last Update and Now

Since Last Update

* Bridge foundation work at Plant No. 1 commenced
* Curtain wall install — window panels

Building 5 demolition
* Roof work
HVAC




5/3/2023

Upcoming Activities

* Interior and exterior framing ongoing
» Begin bridge construction

Pedestrian sky bridge over Ellis Avenue connects to Plant No. 1 9

Other Procurement Status

IT network equipment procurement \/ Dec 2022 Admin
Move management consultant hired \/ Dec 2022 Admin
Furnishings, fixtures and equipment .

purchase order contract awarded ‘/ AITIAREIO]E

Audiovisual equipment bidding \/ May 2023 Ops

Audiovisual installation procurement July 2023 Ops

10



5/3/2023

Project Status

Budget
Original Approved Contract $102,544,973
6 Approved Change Orders $1,086,209
Total Current Approved Contract $103,768,307
Amount Invoiced $61,822,976
Schedule

* 72% of contract elapsed
» Final Completion: December 4, 2023 (contract)

11

www.ocsan.gov/Headquarters
One-time registration to view camera footage

« Home BoardAgendss Jobs ReportaProblem SewerFees ContactUs
© 00006

SERVICES  BUSINESSES  RESIDENTS  EDUCATION  ABOUTUS  |WANTTO...

‘ORANGE COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

More Information

struction Hotline:

Headquarters Administration Building Project

Live
Camera
Feed

Notifications

12



5/3/2023

13



